Regd. No.: 1158,/065/066

Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited

Baburam Acharya Sadak, Kathmandu Metropolitan City-9 (Sinamangal), Kathmandu
Changunarayan Municipality-1(Duwakot), Bhaktapur

(Affiliated to Kathmandu University and recognized by Nepal Medical Council and Sri | anka Medical Council)

F for MBBS Indian/I ional Stud For-Contact
g 'ﬁrucmre o Ll e Mobile : +977- 9802335111
or

2 session of October/November 2022 4+977- 9802335110
+977-9852025496

+977-9852027279

Single Payment Amount For
: o International students || 1|, 977 01 4467063, 977 01 4467064
At the time of admission | IRs. 20,43,750.00 USD 27000 Fax no. 977 01 4477920
2023.08.01 IRs 13,28,125.00 USD 17000 Email: info@kmc.edunp,
2024.08.01 IRs 11,28,125.00 USD 15000 kmcchairmanoffice@gmail.com
Total IRs 45,00,000.00 USD 59000 Website: kme.edu.np

Other fees for Indian/International Students:
e Admission form charge: IRs. 5,000.
e Registration approx. IRs. 23,500 for Indian and approx. USD 400, affiliation fee approx. IRs. 62,000 and NMC registration
approx.. IRs. 3200 as per respective authorities notice. Registration, affiliation and NMC registration fees are one time only.
This amount shall be actual as per the KU and NMC notice for the particular batch of MBBS program.
e  University exam fee as per KU rules
If student fails in university exam, IRs. 14,500 has to be paid in each subject in the university re-exam beside university exam
fee, logistic fee.

o Hostel fee (excluding food) IRs. 12,000 per month (increased by 5% in every two years), in double sharing accommodation.
e  Food (breakfast, lunch, dinner) is available in approx. IRs. 5,000 to 5,500 per month at present in cafeteria.
e Electricity and water charge in the hostel has to be paid by the student.
e  Hostel is mandatory for all international/Indians Students for whole academic course and internship.
e  Penalty of IRs. 10 per day per IRs. 10,000 will be charged if payment is not paid within due date.
Note:

1. Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board Entrance
Examination of his/her home country or of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and
regulations of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal Medical Council will be the final
and utmost guideline for admission process.

2. The above fee structure is only applicable to the candidate who will pre book (depositing IRs. 5,00,000 + 5,00,000) before
the notice of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC). After the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, fee structure of
MEC (approx.. USD 75,000 to 80,000) will be applicable.

3. As the student and parent have studied and made decision for pre booking at KMC, pre booking amount IRs. 5,00,000 +
5,00,000 is non-refundable. The pre booking amount will be refunded in case the candidate does not get admission because of
Medical Education Commission, Nepal rule and regulation.

The college will not charge any fee besides the fees mentioned above.

Bank Details
1. Name of Bank: SIDDHARTHA BANK LTD., Hattisar, Kathmandu, Nepal
Beneficiary Name: Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited, Sinamangal, Kathmandu, Nepal
Beneficiary IFSC Code: SCBL0036001(90 MG Road, FORT, Mumbai)
Beneficiary A/C no. : SIDD00116616717
Beneficiary/Recipient Bank: Standard Chartered Bank, Mumbai, India

2. Name of Bank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.
A/C Name: Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited, Sinamangal, Kathmandu, Nepal
A/C no. : 21735240100045
Swift Code: NSBINPKA
Branch Code: 217
Address: Battisputali, Kathmandu, Nepal R

2079.05.05

Phone No.: 977-1-4476152, 4469064 | Fax No.: 977-1-4477920, P.0.Box: 21266
Duwakot, Bhaktapur, Phone No.: 01-6611757
E-mail: info@kmc.edu.np, Website:www.kmc.edu.np



